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LAST YEAR

TO DATE
52

219
207
12

1798
1308
490

3165
1551
612
881
121

7761
5801
1960

5945
1235
581

22689
11440
4957
6292

8336
387
4603
9363
2138
194
38016

5234
32782

INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT
cember, 2013 THIS YEAR
NDEX OFFENSES TO DATE
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)** 58
RAPE TOTAL 233
ACTUAL 222
ATTEMPT 11
ROBBERY TOTAL 1805
ARMED 1275
STRONG-ARM 530
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 2998
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM 1662
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT 526
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON 731
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC 72
BURGLARY TOTAL 6439
RESIDENTIAL 5138
COMMERCIAL 1301
® % Nk K
FORCE 4712
NO FORCE 1191
ATTEMPT 536
LARCENY TOTAL 22274
$200 AND OVER 11747
$50 TO $200 4440
UNDER 550 6087
L O
FROM AUTO 7835
BICYCLE 301
SHOPLIFTING 4377
OTHERS 9761
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 1856
ARSON TOTAL 217
TOTALS 35880
VIOLENT 5094
PROPERTY 30786

ANNUAL

% CHANGE
11.5%)

6.4%
7.2%
-8.3%

0.4%
-2.5%
8.2%)

-5.3%
7.6%
-14.1%
-17.0%
-40.5%

-17.0%
-11.4%
-33.6%|

-20.7%
-3.6%
-7.7%

-1.8%
2.7%
-10.4%)
-3.3%

-6.0%
-22.2%
-4.5%
4.3%
-13.2%
11.9%)
-5.6%

-2.7%
-6.1%




Eastway Division (06)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

3

12

180
125
55

253
114
62
74

554
474
80

1236
434
34
145
623

125

12

2375

448
1927

Past Year-to-Date

2

13

232
178
54

291
137
68
79

632
555
77

1261
461
53
157
590

204

17

2652

538
2114

Percent Change
50.0%

-7.7%

-22.4%
-29.8%
1.9%

-13.1%
-16.8%
-8.8%
-6.3%
-57.1%

-12.3%
-14.6%
3.9%

-2.0%
-5.9%
-35.8%
-7.6%
5.6%

-38.7%

-29.4%

-10.4%

-16.7%
-8.8%




North Tryon Division (07)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

8

28

241
180
61

380
209
76
91

579
459
120

1491
528

12

2910

657
2253

Past Year-to-Date

8

32

234
167
67

341
144
81
105
11

803
629
174

1521
532
32
247
710

180

18

3137

615
2522

Percent Change
0.0%

-12.5%

3.0%
7.8%
-9.0%

11.4%
45.1%
-6.2%
-13.3%
-63.6%

-27.9%
-27.0%
-31.0%

-2.0%
-0.8%
-43.8%
-6.5%
0.6%

-5.0%

-33.3%

-7.2%

6.8%
-10.7%




North Division (11)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

4

14

112
84
28

314
243
26
40

775
636
139

2073
744
11
544
774

23

3476

444
3032

Past Year-to-Date

5

10

104
77
27

223
130
27
58

889
698
191

2214
785
22
651
756

163

16

3624

342
3282

Percent Change
-20.0%

40.0%

7.7%
9.1%
3.7%

40.8%
86.9%
-3.7%
-31.0%
-37.5%

-12.8%
-8.9%
-27.2%

-6.4%
-5.2%
-50.0%
-16.4%
2.4%

-1.2%
43.8%
-4.1%

29.8%
-7.6%




University City Division (14)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

1

22

134
99
35

131
60
34
32

5

629
501
128

2566
921
36

1048

149

19

3651

288
3363

Past Year-to-Date

3

17

109
86
23

190
102
32
48

794
465
329

2354
929
30
510
885

197

11

3675

319
3356

Percent Change
-66.7%

29.4%

22.9%
15.1%
52.2%

-31.1%
-41.2%

6.3%
-33.3%
-37.5%

-20.8%
7.7%
-61.1%

9.0%
-0.9%
20.0%
10.0%
18.4%

-24.4%
72.7%
-0.7%

-9.7%
0.2%




Hickory Grove Division (12)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

9

15

131
98
33

229

22
52

503
410
93

1113
407
23
203
480

142

20

2162

384
1778

Past Year-to-Date

7

14

140
117
23

327
224
45
47
11

632
499
133

1211
403
17
310
481

164

14

2509

488
2021

Percent Change
28.6%

7.1%

-6.4%
-16.2%
43.5%

-30.0%
-32.6%
-51.1%

10.6%
-63.6%

-20.4%
-17.8%
-30.1%

-8.1%
1.0%
35.3%
-34.5%
-0.2%

-13.4%
42.9%
-13.8%

-21.3%
-12.0%




Independence Division (17)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

2

16

118
85
33

190
110
26
48

447
367
80

1670
540
30
423
677

12

2616

326
2290

Past Year-to-Date

2

16

143
105
38

236
138
32
60

524
389
135

1688
575
23
459
631

155

14

2778

397
2381

Percent Change
0.0%

0.0%

-17.5%
-19.0%
-13.2%

-19.5%
-20.3%
-18.8%
-20.0%

0.0%

-14.7%
-5.7%
-40.7%

-1.1%
-6.1%
30.4%
-7.8%

7.3%

3.9%
-14.3%
-5.8%

-17.9%
-3.8%




Providence Division (16)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

0

80
53
27

124
66
17
39

312
243
69

2019
674
33
633
679

93

2643

210
2433

Past Year-to-Date

5

13

71
46
25

123
36
26
57

503
350
153

1897
643
45
542
667

104

10

2726

212
2514

Percent Change
-100.0%

-53.8%

12.7%
15.2%
8.0%

0.8%
83.3%
-34.6%
-31.6%
-50.0%

-38.0%
-30.6%
-54.9%

6.4%
4.8%
-26.7%
16.8%
1.8%

-10.6%
-10.0%
-3.0%

-0.9%
-3.2%




South Division (22)

December, 2013

Current Year-to-Date

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

1

11

35
27
8

50
7
11
32
0

334
260
74

1384
548

176
653

40

14

1869

97
1772

Past Year-to-Date

2

13

36
26
10

75
23
21
26

5

308
266
42

1415
635
20
184
576

68

1926

126
1800

Percent Change
-50.0%

-15.4%

-2.8%
3.8%
-20.0%

-33.3%
-69.6%
-47.6%
23.1%
-100.0%

8.4%
-2.3%
76.2%

-2.2%
-13.7%
-65.0%

-4.3%

13.4%

-41.2%
55.6%
-3.0%

-23.0%
-1.6%




Westover Division (26)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

7

21

167
114
53

298
168
61
65

529
400
129

1426
563
20
206
637

172

11

2631

493
2138

Past Year-to-Date

3

18

147
117
30

249
112
51
80

722
448
274

1476
621
19
192
644

183

21

2819

417
2402

Percent Change
133.3%

16.7%

13.6%
-2.6%
76.7%

19.7%
50.0%
19.6%
-18.8%
-33.3%

-26.7%
-10.7%
-52.9%

-3.4%
-9.3%
5.3%
7.3%
-1.1%

-6.0%
-47.6%
-6.7%

18.2%
-11.0%




Steele Creek Division (21)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

7

31

159
118
41

188
89
39
51

348
274
74

1971
695
15
414
847

188

15

2907

385
2522

Past Year-to-Date

2

20

136
96
40

195
70
54
66

442
333
109

2074
755
30
495
794

236

18

3123

353
2770

Percent Change
250.0%

55.0%

16.9%
22.9%
2.5%

-3.6%
27.1%
-27.8%
-22.7%
80.0%

-21.3%
-17.7%
-32.1%

-5.0%
-7.9%
-50.0%
-16.4%
6.7%

-20.3%
-16.7%
-6.9%

9.1%
-9.0%




Metro Division (02)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

11

25

194
138
56

503
288
84
119
12

586
487
99

1654
599
16
197
842

174

31

3178

733
2445

Past Year-to-Date

10

27

203
138
65

527
259
100
148

20

704
560
144

1772
576
25
257
914

190

26

3459

767
2692

Percent Change
10.0%

-7.4%

-4.4%
0.0%
-13.8%

-4.6%
11.2%
-16.0%
-19.6%
-40.0%

-16.8%
-13.0%
-31.3%

-6.7%
4.0%
-36.0%
-23.3%
-7.9%

-8.4%
19.2%
-8.1%

-4.4%
-9.2%




Freedom Division (27)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

4

15

122
89
33

220
113
47
55

715
553
162

1856
575
21
438
822

177

33

3142

361
2781

Past Year-to-Date

2

13

138
107
31

268
140
53
62
13

673
529
144

1990
640

419
923

192

16

3292

421
2871

Percent Change
100.0%

15.4%

-11.6%
-16.8%
6.5%

-17.9%
-19.3%
-11.3%
-11.3%
-61.5%

6.2%
4.5%
12.5%

-6.7%
-10.2%
162.5%
4.5%
-10.9%

-7.8%
106.3%
-4.6%

-14.3%
-3.1%




Central Division (01)

December, 2013

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**
RAPE TOTAL

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY TOTAL
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

0

15

132
65
67

117
51
20
33
13

124
72
52

1686
590
37
194
865

90

2170

264
1906

Past Year-to-Date

1

12

105
48
57

117
36
22
42
17

132
77
55

1800
776
63
175
786

100

2271

235
2036

Percent Change
-100.0%

25.0%

25.7%
35.4%
17.5%

0.0%
41.7%
-9.1%
-21.4%
-23.5%

-6.1%
-6.5%
-5.5%

-6.3%
-24.0%
-41.3%

10.9%

10.1%

-10.0%
50.0%
-4.4%

12.3%
-6.4%






